## SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Friday 6th October 2006

S.I. No. 35

[Legal Notice 88]

## PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT, 1997 (NO. 7 OF 1997)

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO TEMOTU PROVINCIAL EXECUTIVE

In the exercise of powers conferred by Section 20 (4) as read with Section 21(4) of the Provincial Government Act 1997 and acting in accordance with advice of the Premier of Temotu Province **I**, **JAPHET WAIPORA**, Minister of Provincial Governments and Rural Development do hereby appoint -

## HON. CLEMENT MENAPI

to be the Minister for Commerce, Trade and Tourism

In Ternotu Province and to be a Member of Ternotu Provincial Executive with effect from 21 August 2006.

The appointment of HON. COMMINS VAIKE is hereby revoked.

¢

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of October 2006

JAPHET WAIPORA Minister of Provincial Governments and Rural Development

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

•

•

•

۰

•

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.